Z/12/5 RECORDATION FO	ITS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s Robert J. LaRocca	Name Hav-A-Wrist, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 12 February 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	- Street Address: 804 Glen Devon Court South
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>No</u>
Assignment Merger	City:
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: NC
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 27377
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s): If The A. Patent Application No.(s) Entitled: WRIST DEVICE	is document is being filed together with a new applicatio B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Entitled: WRIST DEVICE Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	is document is being filed together with a new applicatio B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Entitled: WRIST DEVICE Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	is document is being filed together with a new applicatio B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ∠No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Entitled: WRIST DEVICE Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Entitled: WRIST DEVICE Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter L. Beavers	 attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Entitled: WRIST DEVICE Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter L. Beavers Internal Address: Street Address: 326 South Eugene Street	 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Entitled: WRIST DEVICE Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter L. Beavers Internal Address: Street Address: 326 South Eugene Street City: Greensboro State: NCZip: 27401	 attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit
A. Patent Application No.(s) Entitled: WRIST DEVICE Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter L. Beavers Internal Address: Street Address: 326 South Eugene Street City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401 Phone Number: (336) 275-7601	 attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) Entitled: WRIST DEVICE Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter L. Beavers Internal Address: Street Address: 326 South Eugene Street City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401 Phone Number: (336) 275-7601 Fax Number: (336) 275-2009	 bis document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) Entitled: WRIST DEVICE Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter L. Beavers Internal Address: Street Address: 326 South Eugene Street City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401 Phone Number: (336) 275-7601	 attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) Entitled: WRIST DEVICE Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter L. Beavers Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 326 South Eugene Street City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401 Phone Number: (336) 275-7601 Fax Number: (336) 275-2009 Email Address: Wbeavers@bellsouth.net 9. Signature: WCCC	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✔No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✔ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 12 February 2005
A. Patent Application No.(s) Entitled: WRIST DEVICE Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter L. Beavers Internal Address: Street Address: 326 South Eugene Street City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401 Phone Number: (336) 275-7601 Fax Number: (336) 275-2009 Email Address: wbeavers@bellsouth.net	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

PATENT REEL: 016281 FRAME: 0416

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert J. LaRocca, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of the City of Whitsett, State of North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, have made an invention as described in a design patent application entitled WRIST DEVICE, which application was executed on the 12th day of February, 2005.

WHEREAS, Hav-A-Wrist, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, having its principal office and place of business in Whitsett, North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with the agreements duly entered into between the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) to me in hand paid and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as described in said application, said application and in any foreign applications, divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals of said application and said Letters Patent or reissues as may issue thereon, said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

The ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to make, execute, and deliver unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, upon request, any and all papers, assignments, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid application and of any substitutions, divisions, continuations, foreign applications or reissues of said applications, or patents issued thereon, and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in every way in protecting the said invention as may be requested.

Page 1 of 2

The ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that he has the right to grant the foregoing assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this 12th day of February, 2005.

State Of North Carolina) County Of Guilford)

. 🔺

I, Pam M. Huet, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Robert J. LaRocca personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this 12th day of February, 2005. PAM M.HUET

Tam M Notary Public My commission expires: 22 June 2008

(Official Seal)

NOTARY PUBLIC GUILFORD COUNTY, NC Commission Expires 22 June 2005.

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/12/2005